

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6476 of 2021

=====

VINODBHAI NARSINHBHAI PATEL

Versus

GRAM SAMAST LEUVA PATIDAR SAMAJ SARVOLI TRUST

=====

Appearance:

MR NK MAJMUDAR(430) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
for the Respondent(s) No. 6,7

MR MANAN A SHAH(5412) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4,5

MR SALIL M THAKORE(5821) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

Date : 09/04/2021

ORAL ORDER

NOTICE returnable on 26.04.2021.

Learned advocate Mr. Manan Shah for respondent Nos.3, 4 and 5 and learned advocate Mr. Salil Thakore for respondent nos.1 and 2 waive service of notice.

The parties are directed to maintain status quo as on today with regard to subject land till next date of hearing.

Direct service for rest is permitted.

(A.J.DESAI, J)

Ajay