

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6476 of 2021**

=====

VINODBHAI NARSINHBHAI PATEL

Versus

GRAM SAMAST LEUVA PATIDAR SAMAJ SARVOLI TRUST

=====

Appearance:

MR NK MAJMUDAR(430) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N)(11) for the Respondent(s) No. 6,7

MR MANAN A SHAH(5412) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4,5

MR SALIL M THAKORE(5821) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV****Date : 28/04/2021****ORAL ORDER**

By order dated 26.04.2021, on a joint request, the matter was adjourned to 14.06.2021. On 27.04.2021, a request was made by Mr. Majmudar for renotifying the matter since through oversight interim relief was not extended. Hence the matter is listed today.

Notice returnable on 14.06.2021. Status quo granted earlier to continue till then.

Divya / VATSAL S. KOTCHA

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)