

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6476 of 2021

=====

VINODBHAI NARSINHBHAI PATEL

Versus

GRAM SAMAST LEUVA PATIDAR SAMAJ SARVOLI TRUST

=====

Appearance:

MR NK MAJMUDAR(430) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR MANAN A SHAH(5412) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4,5

MR SALIL M THAKORE(5821) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

NOTICE SERVED(4) for the Respondent(s) No. 6,7

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH J. SHASTRI

Date : 21/06/2021

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate Mr. N. K. Majmudar, time is sought by consent.

List the matter on 12.07.2021.

In the meantime, ad-interim relief granted earlier is ordered to continue till the next date of hearing and it would be open for the parties to complete the pleadings.

(ASHUTOSH J. SHASTRI, J)

cmk