

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7420 of 2021****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6040 of 2021****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6476 of 2021****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7430 of 2021**

=====

DHIRAJBHAI MULJIBHAI JOGANI**Versus****GUJARAT REVENUE TRIBUNAL**

=====

Appearance:**MR SHAIVANG D MEHTA(5623) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1****DS AFF.NOT FILED (N)(11) for the Respondent(s) No. 5****MR DIVYAKANT C MISTRY(10878) for the Respondent(s) No. 3****MR MANAN A SHAH(5412) for the Respondent(s) No. 4****MR SALIL M THAKORE(5821) for the Respondent(s) No. 3****NOTICE SERVED(4) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH J. SHASTRI**Date : 12/07/2021****COMMON ORAL ORDER**

When the matters are taken up for hearing, learned advocates appearing for the respective parties have jointly requested to list these matters for admission hearing on 02.08.2021. Accordingly, list the matter on 02.08.2021. In the meantime, learned advocates appearing for the respective parties have shown their inclination to put appropriate affidavit well in advance. They may do so after serving the other side.

Ad-interim relief granted earlier is ordered to continue till the next date of hearing.

(ASHUTOSH J. SHASTRI, J)

cmk